TOTAL 10-1595 11-19-1998	
	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0051 0011 (0xp. 4/94))NLY
Tab settings coop Y	
100903127	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Com Dr. elems and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1) Yoshihiro WATANABE N-9-97	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
(1) TOSHTHITO WATANABE	Name: FUJITSU LIMITED
	∞ 2
Additional representative properties and other and the state of the st	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Yes. Of No.	2962
	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
পা Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
Weifet	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
, , ,	
U Ollier	Clly: Kanagawa Slate: ZIP: 211-8588
	Country: Japan
Execution Date: October 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? U Yes 20 No
<u> </u>	***
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	w. ·
If this document is being lifed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: October 30, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) , ,	B. Palent No.(s)
09 184587	
0111307	
Additional numbers att	inclied? U You U No
DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.613	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40 - 00</u>
lutament Address - PMD I DE GODENN DOLLE DE LOS	
Internal Address:_EMPIRE_STATE_BUILDING_	🛱 Enclosed
60TH FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additions to be charged to deposit decoding
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
	ļ
	00-1634
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secount)
	(Attack admicate copy of this prigo is priying by doposit ogothin)
Tel. No.: (212) 643-5000	SE THIS SPACE
	4
9. Statement and signature.	nglion is thue and solve and any attached copy is a teste copy of
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	multiplies in the and confect and any amached copy is a least copy of
and original toolimoni.	\$ 3 md
Aaron B. Karas	m 11/9/985
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Reg. No.: 18,923 Total number of pages hickeding	g cover sheet, attachments, and deciment:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & T	Indemarks, Box Assignments
otgrificenW	n, D.C. 2023 l

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJO 15.613

for which		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
.0. #0.1			•		•	4	
(check one) [X]	an application is bein	ng filed concurrentl	y herewith,				
[]	an application for a P	Patent of the United	States was filed on				
[]	and given Application						
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
having a place of bu			ta 4-chome, N	lakaha:	ra-ku, K	awasa	ki-
shi, Kana	igawa 211-858 ing the entire right, tit	8, Japan				_, ASSI	GNE
s desirous of obtain	ing the entire right, tit	tle and interest in, t	o and under the said i	nvention a	ınd the said aı	pplication	1:
which may be gran protection, including filed for said invent applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreem and all forms of indicates and designs whall extensions, renew	pplication and all divi- ted thereon and all r s, without limitation, a ion in any country or right to claim for the United States, the Inte ent or the domestic la- ustrial property protect als and reissues thereon	reissues and extential applications for countries foreign same the priority remational Conventws of the country inction, including, wo said invention in of;	sions thereof; and a patents, utility model to the United State ights derived from sa tion for the Protection which any such app ithout limitation, pate	Il applicates, and dessent des dessent	ions for induigns which me with the rig States applic strial Property filed, as may y models, invign to the Un	istrial print ay herea the to file ation under the application of the application of the state o	operty fter be such e such other cable cable certifies and
official of any coun	ry or countries forcig	gn to the United St		to issue	patents or oth	er evide	nce o
Official of any counterms of industrial accessors, legal represented, and will AND ASSIGNO AND ASSIGNO AND ASSIGNO AND ASSIGNO agal representatives	bry or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign of covenants and agreat not execute, any agreat of further covenants and assigns, any facts	on to the United St in applications as is, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to	to issue place same to the same to instrument. Intire interest the said estify in ar	patents or othe on the said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal process.	ier evider SSIGNE igned, ar its succe seding, si	E, its
official of any counterms of industrial accessors, legal representatives and will AND ASSIGNO agal representatives awful papers, executed everything possible.	bry or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agreal I not execute, any agreal R further covenants	on to the United St in applications as ins, in accordance we ses that he has full element in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ithin the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications,	to issue place to same to same to same to said estify in armake all i	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal proceightful oaths	er evider SSIGNE igned, ar its succe seding, si , and gen	E, its d has ssors gn all erally
official of any counterms of industrial accessors, legal representatives and will annual accessors and will annual accessors. AND ASSIGNO acceptance of the counterment of the counterme	ery or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agreat I not execute, any agreat R further covenants and and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts all divisional, continue to aid the said ASSI said invention in all continues.	on to the United St in applications as is, in accordance we sees that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success countries.	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ithin the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications,	to issue place to same to same to same to said estify in armake all i	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal proceightful oaths	er evider SSIGNE igned, ar its succe seding, si , and gen	E, its d has ssors gn all erally
official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and will AND ASSIGNO agal representatives while papers, execute everything possible oper protection for all name of sole or intermediate the counterpart of the counter	ery or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agred not execute, any agred further covenants and assigns, any facts all divisional, continue to aid the said ASSI said invention in all correct inventor	on to the United St in applications as is, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success countries.	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this is right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE	to issue phe same to instrument. Intire interest the said estify in armake all rives and as	patents or othe or the said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal procesightful oaths, ssigns, to obta	ier evider SSIGNE igned, ar its succe seding, si , and gen tin and er	erally
official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and male appropriate the context of the counterms o	ery or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agred not execute, any agred R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts at divisional, continue to aid the said ASSI said invention in all contributions in the contribution of the said inventor and	on to the United Standard applications as as, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its successionnties. Yoshihiro	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE	to Issue the same the same the same the said estify in armake all rives and as	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, ny legal proceightful oaths, signs, to obta	ier evider SSIGNE igned, ar its succe seding, si , and gen tin and er	erally
official of any countries of industrial puccessors, legal representatives and purpose which papers, executed and papers, executed everything possible oper protection for all name of sole or a ventor's signature esidence	ery or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agred I not execute, any agred R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts all divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all contributions in the contribution of the contribution o	on to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we sees that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its successionnties. Yoshihiro	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz	to Issue the same the same the said estify in armake all rives and as	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, ny legal procesightful oaths, ssigns, to obta October Japan	igned, are its succeeding, si, and gen in and er	E, its ad has ssors gn all erally aforce
official of any countries of industrial puccessors, legal representatives and purpose which papers, executed and papers, executed everything possible oper protection for all name of sole or a ventor's signature esidence	ery or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agreel not execute, any agree R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts all divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all contributions in the contribution of	on to the United Standard applications as as, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its successionnties. Yoshihiro an LIMITED, 1-	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodan	to issue phe same to issue phe same to issue phe said estify in armake all rives and as Date enship	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal processightful oaths signs, to obtain a chome,	igned, are its succeeding, si, and gen in and er	erally
Official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and papers, executed and papers, executed and papers, executed everything possibly roper protection for succession and papers are papers and papers are protected as a paper protection for succession and papers are papers are papers and papers are papers and papers are papers and papers are papers are papers and papers are papers and papers are papers and papers are papers are papers and papers are papers are papers and papers are papers are papers are papers and papers are paper	ery or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agred I not execute, any agred R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts all divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all contract inventor	on to the United Standard applications as as, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its successionnties. Yoshihiro an LIMITED, 1-	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodan	to issue phe same to issue phe same to issue phe said estify in armake all rives and as Date enship	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal processightful oaths signs, to obtain a chome,	igned, are its succeeding, si, and gen in and er	erally
Official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and property of the counterms of t	ery or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agreel not execute, any agree R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts all divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all contributions in the contribution of	on to the United Standard applications as as, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its successionnties. Yoshihiro an LIMITED, 1-	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodan	to issue phe same to issue phe same to issue phe said estify in armake all rives and as Date enship	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal processightful oaths signs, to obtain a chome,	igned, are its succeeding, si, and gen in and er	erally
official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and representatives are representatives.	ery or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agreed not execute, any agreed R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all contributions in the contribution of the contribution o	on to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we sees that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its successionnties. Yoshihiro an LIMITED, 1-shi, Kanad	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodar gawa 211-8588	to issue phe same to issue phe same to issue phe said estify in armake all rives and as Date enship	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal processightful oaths signs, to obtain a chome,	igned, are its succeeding, si, and gen in and er	erally
official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and will appears, executed everything possibly of everything possibly of everything possibly of everything sole or faventor's signature esidence	ry or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agred I not execute, any agred R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts all divisional, contine to aid the said ASSI said invention in all contributions in the contribution of	on to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we sees that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success countries. Yoshihiro Watanakoan LIMITED, 1-shi, Kanac	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodar gawa 211-8588	to issue phe same the same the said estify in armake all rives and as Date enship naka 43, Jap	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, ny legal procesightful oaths signs, to obta October Japan -chome, an	igned, ar its succe seding, si , and gen in and er	erally
official of any countries of industrial successors, legal representatives while papers, executed appears of everything possible oper protection for exidence	ry or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agreed not execute, any agreed not execute, any agreed not execute, any agreed R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts all divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all control of the said ASSI said invention in all control o	gn to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success countries. Yoshihiro Watanakoan LIMITED, 1-shi, Kanao	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodar gawa 211-8588	to issue place same to issue place same to issue place instrument. of the said estify in armake all rives and as ives and as	patents or othe or the said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal procesightful oaths, ssigns, to obtain the companies of the	igned, and its succeeding, si, and gen in and en	nce or E, its ad has ssors, gn all erally aforce
official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and property of the	ery or countries foreign property protection of escritatives and assign R covenants and agreed not execute, any facts and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all control of the control o	gn to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its successionntries. Yoshihiro Watanah	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodar gawa 211-8588	to issue place same to issue place same to issue place instrument. Intire interest the said estify in armake all rives and as Date enship haka 4 appropriate to be place in the said estify in armake all rives and as Date enship haka 4 appropriate to be place in the said estify i	patents or othe or the said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, ny legal proceed ightful oaths, assigns, to obtain the comment of the	igned, are its succeeding, si, and gen in and er	nce or E, its id has ssors, gn all erally iforce
Official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and will appear and proper protection for successor and any counterms of sole or successor and any counterms are sufficient and counterms and counterms are sufficient as a sufficient as a sufficient and counterms are sufficient as a sufficient	ry or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agreed not execute, any agreed not execute, any agreed not execute, any agreed R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts all divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all control of the said ASSI said invention in all control o	on to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we sees that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success countries. Yoshihiro Watanakoan LIMITED, 1.—shi, Kanac	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodar gawa 211-8588	to issue phe same the same the same the said estify in armake all rives and as	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal processightful oaths signs, to obtain a papan — chome, an	igned, ar its succe eeding, si , and gen ain and er	nce on E. its ad has ssors, gn all erally aforce
Official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and papers, executed and papers	ery or countries foreign property protection of escritatives and assign R covenants and agreed not execute, any facts and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all control of the control o	on to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we sees that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success countries. Yoshihiro Watanakoan LIMITED, 1.—shi, Kanac	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodar gawa 211-8588	to issue phe same the same the same the said estify in armake all rives and as	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal processightful oaths signs, to obtain a papan — chome, an	igned, ar its succe eeding, si , and gen ain and er	nce on E. its ad has ssors, gn all erally aforce
Official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and will appear and proper protection for successor and any counterms of sole or successor and any counterms are sufficient and counterms and counterms are sufficient as a sufficient as a sufficient and counterms are sufficient as a sufficient	ery or countries foreign property protection of escritatives and assign R covenants and agreed not execute, any facts and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all control of the control o	on to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we sees that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success countries. Yoshihiro Watanakoan LIMITED, 1.—shi, Kanac	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodar gawa 211-8588	to issue phe same the same the same the said estify in armake all rives and as	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal processightful oaths signs, to obtain a papan — chome, an	igned, ar its succe eeding, si , and gen ain and er	nce on E. its ad has ssors, gn all erally aforce
official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and will appear and proper protection for util name of sole or inventor's signature esidence	ery or countries foreign property protection of escritatives and assign R covenants and agred not execute, any agred R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and invention in all control of the total countries to aid the said ASSI said invention in all control of the country of th	gn to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its successionntries. Yoshihiro Watanah	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodar gawa 211-8588	to issue the same the same the same the said estify in armake all rives and as Date enship_naka 4 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, by legal processightful oaths signs, to obtain a papan — chome, an	igned, ar its succe eeding, si , and gen ain and er	nce on E. its ad has ssors, gn all erally aforce
official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and will an ame of sole or leventor's signature esidence	ary or countries foreign property protection of escritatives and assign R covenants and agred not execute, any agred R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all control of the con	gn to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we see that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success countries. Yoshihiro Watanabaan LIMITED, 1-shi, Kanaa	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz Citiz 1, Kamikodar gawa 211-8588	to Issue place same to issue place same to issue place instrument. Intire interest the said estify in armake all rives and as investigated by the said estify in armake all rives and as investigated by the said estimated	patents or othe or the said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, ny legal proceightful oaths, signs, to obta October Japan — chome, an	igned, are its succeeding, si, and gen in and er	nce on E. its ad has a ssors, gn all erally nforce
Official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and property of everything possibly reper protection for util name of sole or inventor's signature esidence sidence cost Office Address out I name of third joint I name of third I name of third Joint I n	ary or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agreed not execute, any agreed R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and divisional, conting to aid the said ASSI said invention in all control of the said inventor of the said inventor, if any countries of the said inventor in	on to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we sees that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its successionnties. Yoshihiro an LIMITED, 1-shi, Kanao	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodan 3 awa 211-8588	to issue the same the same the same the said estify in armake all rives and as	patents or othe othe said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, ny legal procerightful oaths, ssigns, to obta October Japan — chome, an	igned, are its succeeding, si, and gen in and er	nce on E, its ad has assors, gn all erally inforced.
Official of any counterms of industrial successors, legal representatives and property of everything possibly reper protection for util name of sole or inventor's signature esidence sidence cost Office Address out I name of third joint I name of third I name of third Joint I n	ary or countries foreign property protection of esentatives and assign R covenants and agred I not execute, any agred R further covenants and assigns, any facts and assigns, any facts and divisional, contine to aid the said ASSI said invention in all countries inventor Continue Co	on to the United Stan applications as as, in accordance we sees that he has full reement in conflict and agrees that he known respecting nuing, reissue and IGNEE, its success countries. Yoshihiro Watanakanan LIMITED, 1-shi, Kanao	ates, whose duty it is aforesaid, to issue the ith the terms of this in right to convey the enterewith. will communicate to said invention, and to foreign applications, ors, legal representation. WATANABE Citiz 1, Kamikodan 3 awa 211-8588	to issue place same to issue place same to issue place instrument. Intire interest the said estify in armake all rives and as a same place enship naka 43, Jap Date tenship Date tenship Date tenship	patents or othe or the said A est herein ass ASSIGNEE, ny legal proceightful oaths, signs, to obta October Japan — chome, an	igned, are its succeeding, si, and gen in and er	nce of E, its ad has ssors gn all erally nforce

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0117